
Mount Marty (7-7-4, 4-4-3) -vs- Morningside (11-1-5, 8-1-2)
11/4/2025 at Elwood Olsen Stadium, Sioux City, Iowa, 51106 ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 22:59 (YELLOW), #8 Shakira Nolasco (MMU)   49:27 (YELLOW), #5 Lily Sidel (MSIDE)   108:50 (YELLOW), #26
Baylee Beck (MMU)   

Date: 11/4/2025
Attendance: 128
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Nick Buth   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Mount Marty 0 1 0 0 1
Morningside 0 1 0 0 1

Mount Marty 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Brooklyn McNac 0 0 0 0 110
D 2 Kendra McKinney 0 0 0 0 110
MF 8 Shakira Nolasco 1 1 0 0 90
MF 9 Alexia Valdez 2 0 0 0 91
FWD 10 Avery Kimball 1 0 0 0 84
FWD 12 Rhyli Grim 2 2 1 0 105
CB 14 Alyssa Rios 2 2 0 0 110
MF 18 Mika Moreira 1 0 0 0 49
MF 19 Liz Stordahl 1 1 0 0 110
FWD 22 Kari Pate 0 0 0 0 99
FB 26 Baylee Beck 0 0 0 0 110

Substitutes
6 Angelina Hopwood 0 0 0 0 69

MF 11 Luz Rojas-Martinez 1 1 0 0 45
MF 17 Marissa Moyle 2 1 0 0 31
MF 21 Eleanor Haslam 0 0 0 0 5
F 28 Kamil Bennett 0 0 0 0 5

Totals 13 8 1 0 1223

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Brooklyn McNac 110:00 1 6

Totals 1 6

Morningside 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Moriah Dixson 0 0 0 0 110
D 4 Sophie Heine 2 1 0 0 88
D 5 Lily Sidel 0 0 0 0 110
M 6 Mia Stoffel 3 2 1 0 110
F 9 Keyera Harmon 2 1 0 0 110
M 11 Ida Carlsson 1 0 0 0 73
D 12 Emma Feigl 1 0 0 0 110
M 13 Tuva Hammarlund 4 1 0 0 110
M 16 Jarna Meulenberg 0 0 0 0 78
D 17 Sami Murray 0 0 0 0 110
F 19 Trinay Garcia 0 0 0 0 74

Substitutes
F 7 Liadan Kavanagh 1 1 0 0 15
M 10 Melissa Tsatiris 0 0 0 1 51
M 15 Fenna Van Mill 0 0 0 0 15
F 21 Lilou Dominguez 1 1 0 0 15
F 22 Vanessa Boege 0 0 0 0 32

Totals 15 7 1 1 1211

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Moriah Dixson 110:00 1 7

Totals 1 7

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Mount Marty 6 7 0 0 13
Morningside 5 5 2 3 15

Saves By Period
Mount Marty 3 1 1 1 6
Morningside 3 4 0 0 7

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Mount Marty 2 2 0 0 4
Morningside 0 1 0 2 3

Fouls By Period
Mount Marty 7 7 2 1 17
Morningside 0 3 4 1 8

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

78:54 MSIDE Mia Stoffel Melissa Tsatiris
GOAL by Morningside Mia Stoffel (FIRST
GOAL), Assist by Melissa Tsatiris

86:57 MMU Rhyli Grim GOAL by Mount Marty Rhyli Grim



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 MMU Brooklyn McNac at goalie for Mount Marty.
0:00 MSIDE Moriah Dixson at goalie for Morningside.
-- MMU Foul on Mount Marty.
-- MMU Foul on Mount Marty.
8:20 MSIDE Shot by Morningside Tuva Hammarlund, Blocked.
11:02 MMU Offside against Mount Marty.
12:22 MMU Corner kick by Mount Marty Kari Pate [12:22].
16:50 MSIDE Shot by Morningside Tuva Hammarlund, Wide Right.
-- MMU Foul on Mount Marty.
19:02 MMU Shot by Mount Marty Mika Moreira, Wide Right.
-- MMU Foul on Mount Marty.
22:59 MMU Yellow card on Mount Marty Shakira Nolasco.
23:37 MMU Shot by Mount Marty Avery Kimball, Wide Right.
24:53 MMU Mount Marty substitution: Marissa Moyle for Avery Kimball.
24:53 MMU Mount Marty substitution: Angelina Hopwood for Mika Moreira.
24:53 MMU Mount Marty substitution: Luz Rojas-Martinez for Shakira Nolasco.
25:57 MMU Shot by Mount Marty Liz Stordahl, Save (by goalie) Moriah Dixson.
26:37 MSIDE Offside against Morningside.
30:23 MSIDE Morningside substitution: Lilou Dominguez for Sophie Heine.
30:23 MSIDE Morningside substitution: Liadan Kavanagh for Ida Carlsson.
30:23 MSIDE Morningside substitution: Fenna Van Mill for Trinay Garcia.
-- MMU Foul on Mount Marty.
35:48 MSIDE Header Shot by Morningside Liadan Kavanagh, Save (by goalie) Brooklyn McNac.
38:45 MMU Shot by Mount Marty Marissa Moyle, Blocked.
39:37 MMU Mount Marty substitution: Eleanor Haslam for Alexia Valdez.
39:37 MMU Mount Marty substitution: Kamil Bennett for Rhyli Grim.
40:33 MMU Shot by Mount Marty Luz Rojas-Martinez, Save (by goalie) Moriah Dixson.
-- MMU Foul on Mount Marty.
41:31 MSIDE Shot by Morningside Keyera Harmon, Save (by goalie) Brooklyn McNac.
42:35 MSIDE Header Shot by Morningside Lilou Dominguez, Save (by goalie) Brooklyn McNac.
43:01 MMU Corner kick by Mount Marty Kari Pate [43:01].
43:37 MMU Header Shot by Mount Marty Marissa Moyle, Save (by goalie) Moriah Dixson.
-- MMU Foul on Mount Marty.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 MMU
For Mount Marty: #0  Brooklyn McNac, #2  Kendra McKinney, #6  Angelina Hopwood, #8  Shakira Nolasco, #9  Alexia
Valdez, #10 Avery Kimball, #12 Rhyli Grim, #14 Alyssa Rios, #19 Liz Stordahl, #22 Kari Pate, #26 Baylee Beck.

45:00 MSIDE
For Morningside: #0  Moriah Dixson, #4  Sophie Heine, #5  Lily Sidel, #6  Mia Stoffel, #9  Keyera Harmon, #11 Ida
Carlsson, #12 Emma Feigl, #13 Tuva Hammarlund, #16 Jarna Meulenberg, #17 Sami Murray, #19 Trinay Garcia.

-- MSIDE Foul on Morningside.
49:27 MSIDE Yellow card on Morningside Lily Sidel.
49:30 MMU Shot by Mount Marty Shakira Nolasco, Save (by goalie) Moriah Dixson.
50:52 MSIDE Corner kick by Morningside Trinay Garcia [50:52].
52:06 MSIDE Shot by Morningside Ida Carlsson, Wide Right.
-- MMU Foul on Mount Marty.
55:16 MMU Mount Marty substitution: Mika Moreira for Kari Pate.
-- MMU Foul on Mount Marty.
-- MSIDE Foul on Morningside.
-- MMU Foul on Mount Marty.
59:07 MSIDE Morningside substitution: Melissa Tsatiris for Sophie Heine.
-- MSIDE Foul on Morningside.
-- MMU Foul on Mount Marty.
63:04 MMU Shot by Mount Marty Alexia Valdez, Wide Left.
66:40 MSIDE Morningside substitution: Sophie Heine for Trinay Garcia.
66:40 MMU Mount Marty substitution: Kari Pate for Alexia Valdez.
70:40 MSIDE Shot by Morningside Keyera Harmon, Wide Left.
-- MMU Foul on Mount Marty.
72:50 MSIDE Shot by Morningside Mia Stoffel, Wide Left.
73:48 MMU Mount Marty substitution: Alexia Valdez for Angelina Hopwood.



73:48 MMU Mount Marty substitution: Luz Rojas-Martinez for Mika Moreira.
-- MMU Foul on Mount Marty.
77:43 MSIDE Morningside substitution: Vanessa Boege for Jarna Meulenberg.
78:54 MSIDE GOAL by Morningside Mia Stoffel (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Melissa Tsatiris

Mount Marty 0, Morningside 1
79:32 MMU Shot by Mount Marty Alexia Valdez, Blocked.
81:23 MMU Shot by Mount Marty Alyssa Rios, Save (by goalie) Moriah Dixson.
-- MMU Foul on Mount Marty.
84:42 MMU Shot by Mount Marty Rhyli Grim, Save (by goalie) Moriah Dixson.
84:47 MMU Corner kick by Mount Marty Kari Pate [84:47].
86:18 MMU Corner kick by Mount Marty Liz Stordahl [86:18].
86:53 MMU Header Shot by Mount Marty Alyssa Rios, Save (by goalie) Moriah Dixson.
86:57 MMU GOAL by Mount Marty Rhyli Grim

Mount Marty 1, Morningside 1
87:36 MSIDE Morningside substitution: Trinay Garcia for Ida Carlsson.
89:58 MSIDE Shot by Morningside Sophie Heine, Save (by goalie) Brooklyn McNac.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].
90:00 0 Start of OT period [90:00].

90:00 MMU
For Mount Marty: #0  Brooklyn McNac, #2  Kendra McKinney, #6  Angelina Hopwood, #9  Alexia Valdez, #10 Avery
Kimball, #11 Luz Rojas-Martinez, #12 Rhyli Grim, #14 Alyssa Rios, #19 Liz Stordahl, #22 Kari Pate, #26 Baylee Beck.

90:00 MSIDE
For Morningside: #0  Moriah Dixson, #4  Sophie Heine, #5  Lily Sidel, #6  Mia Stoffel, #9  Keyera Harmon, #10
Melissa Tsatiris, #12 Emma Feigl, #13 Tuva Hammarlund, #17 Sami Murray, #19 Trinay Garcia, #22 Vanessa Boege.

-- MSIDE Foul on Morningside.
-- MSIDE Foul on Morningside.
-- MSIDE Foul on Morningside.
-- MSIDE Foul on Morningside.
-- MMU Foul on Mount Marty.
96:55 MSIDE Header Shot by Morningside Mia Stoffel, Save (by goalie) Brooklyn McNac.
98:51 MMU Mount Marty substitution: Marissa Moyle for Avery Kimball.
98:51 MMU Mount Marty substitution: Mika Moreira for Luz Rojas-Martinez.
-- MMU Foul on Mount Marty.
99:43 MSIDE Shot by Morningside Emma Feigl, High.
100:0
0 0 End of period [100:00].
100:0
0 0 Start of OT2 period [100:00].
100:0
0 MMU

For Mount Marty: #0  Brooklyn McNac, #2  Kendra McKinney, #6  Angelina Hopwood, #9  Alexia Valdez, #12 Rhyli
Grim, #14 Alyssa Rios, #17 Marissa Moyle, #18 Mika Moreira, #19 Liz Stordahl, #22 Kari Pate, #26 Baylee Beck.

100:0
0 MSIDE

For Morningside: #0  Moriah Dixson, #4  Sophie Heine, #5  Lily Sidel, #6  Mia Stoffel, #9  Keyera Harmon, #10
Melissa Tsatiris, #12 Emma Feigl, #13 Tuva Hammarlund, #17 Sami Murray, #19 Trinay Garcia, #22 Vanessa Boege.

102:3
8 MSIDE Corner kick by Morningside Trinay Garcia [102:38].
103:1
1 MSIDE Header Shot by Morningside Sophie Heine, Wide Right.
103:1
3 MMU Mount Marty substitution: Shakira Nolasco for Alexia Valdez.
-- MSIDE Foul on Morningside.
-- MMU Foul on Mount Marty.
104:5
3 MMU Mount Marty substitution: Avery Kimball for Mika Moreira.
107:3
1 MSIDE Shot by Morningside Tuva Hammarlund, Save (by goalie) Brooklyn McNac.
107:3
6 MSIDE Corner kick by Morningside Trinay Garcia [107:36].
108:5
0 MMU Yellow card on Mount Marty Baylee Beck.
109:1
4 MSIDE Shot by Morningside Tuva Hammarlund, Wide Left.
110:0
0 0 End of period [110:00].


